THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF WHITE ROCK

15322 BUENA VISTA AVENUE, WHITE ROCK, B.C. V4B 1Y6

PARCEL TAX ASSESSMENT ROLL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the **Parcel Tax Roll Review Panel** will be held in the **White Rock City Hall Board Room**, 15322 Buena Vista Avenue, White Rock, BC on **Thursday, April 24, 2014** at **4:00 p.m.**

The Parcel Tax Roll Review Panel shall hear complaints and may review and correct the parcel tax assessment roll as to:

- a) an error or omission respecting a name or address on the parcel tax roll;
- b) an error or omission respecting the inclusion of a parcel;
- c) an error or omission respecting the taxable area or the taxable frontage of a parcel;
- d) an exemption that has been improperly allowed or disallowed.

Those property owners affected have been notified by mail.

A complaint shall not be heard by the Parcel Tax Roll Review Panel unless notice of the complaint has been made to the office of Ms. Sandra Kurylo, Director of Financial Services, at least 48 hours prior to the sitting of the Parcel Tax Roll Review Panel on April 24, 2014.

Sother.

Tracey Arthur City Clerk



www.whiterockcity.ca